
GERMAN ENGLISH
3-Zimmer Wohnung (ZIWhg) 3 room apt.(living room & 2 bedrooms)

3- Zimmer/Küche/Bad (ZI/Kü/Bad) 3 room apt. (kitchen/living room/2 bedrooms)

Erdgeschoss ground floor

1. Obergeschoss (OG) 2nd floor

2. Obergeschoss (OG) 3rd floor

3. Obergeschoss (OG) 4th floor

4. Obergeschoss (OG) 5th floor

Ab sofort available immediately

Altbau old building

Bad bathroom

Balkon (blk, balk.) balcony

Bauernhaus farmhouse

Beste Lage best location

Bevorzugt preferred

Beziehbar / Bezugsfertig ready for occupancy

Beziehungsweise (bzw) respectively

Bungalow bungalow

circa (ca) approximately/ approx.

Diele hallway

Dachgeschoss (DG) attic apartment

Doppelhaushälfte (DHH) duplex-half

Dusche (Du) shower stall

Einfamilienhaus (EFH) single home

Eigentumswohnung (ETW) condominium

Einbauküche (EBK) built-in kitchen

Einliegerwohnung (ELW) basement apartment (house build on a slope) 

Erstbezug (EB) brand new

Fussbodenheizung (FBH) floor heating

Gäste WC half bath

Garage (Gar.) garage

Garten (Gart.) garden

Geräumig spacious/plenty of space

Gerne Kinder children are welcome

Gross (Gr.) large

Grösse size

Heizung (Hzg) heating system

Herrliche Aussicht lovely view

Hochhaus high-rise

Holzdecke wooden ceiling

Immobilien (Immob./Im) realtor

Vermietungsservice realtor

Inklusive ( inkl.) inclusive

Kaltmiete (KM) cold rent, utilities excluded

Kaution deposit

HELPFUL TRANSLATIONS FOR HOUSING TERMS



GERMAN ENGLISH
Keine Haustiere no pets

Keine Kinder no children

Kleine Räume small rooms

Kellerraum basement storage

Kochnische small cooking area

Komfortabel (komf.) comfortable

Küche (Kü) kitchen

Lift/Aufzug elevator

Loggia balcony

Mansardenwhg. (Mans.) attic apartment

Maisonette split level apartment

Möbeliert (moeb.) furnished

Monatlich (mtl.) monthly

Nachmieter next resident

Nahe close by

Näheres details

Nebenkosten (NK) utility cost

Neubau (NB) new construction

Offener Kamin open fire place

Renoviert (Renov.) renovated

Reihenhaus (RH, RHH, REH) townhouse

Ruhige Lage quiet neighborhood

Separater Eingang separate entrance

Sofort frei immediately available

Souterrainwhg. basement apartment ( house built on a slope)

Studiowhg. studio apartment

Suche wanted/ searching

Suche/suchen/gesucht wanted/looking for

Teilmöbeliert (teilm.) partially furnished

Teppich wall-to-wall carpeting

Terrasse patio

Tiefgarage underground garage

Toilette toilet

Übernahme take over (for example furniture)

Umgebung vicinity

Vesetzte Wohnebene split levels

Von Privat by owner (no realtor involved)

Wohnfläche in qm /Wfl. in qm. living space in square meters

Wohnung (Whg) apartment

Zentralheizung (ZH) central heating system

Zentralgasheizung central gas heating system

Zimmer (ZI) room/rooms

Zu verkaufen (zu verk.) for sale

Zu vermieten (zu verm.) for rent

Zuzüglich (zzgl.) in addition/plus

Zweifamilienhaus (2 Fam.Hs) two family home (2 apartments in one house)



HELPFUL TRANSLATIONS FOR HOUSING TERMS - AD IN NEWSPAPER

Reihenh., Erstbez., 150qm Wohnfl. 6 Zi, 2Bad Gäste-WC,. Off Kamin , Balk., Gart., Garage,

 Euro 700,00 HZ/NK/. Tel 0161-1114442

Townhouse, brand new 150 square meters living space, 5 bedrooms, 2 bath, halfbath, 

open fire place, balcony, garden, garage, Euro 700,00 plus heating and utilities. 

Phone : 0161-1114442

Replies to advertisements showing a rectangle box with an "x" and a code number are 

 sent to the newspaper in a written format to include the code number.

Landlords will respond by calling or in a written format. 


